				2007 000204
Doourn out Drougers J Dou				2007-009201
Document Prepared By: RONALD E. MEHARG	WFORSTDR-5	04/17/2007		Klamath County, Oregon
When recorded return to:				
DOCX, LLC				
1111 ALDERMAN DR., SU	ITE 350			00022929200700092010010010
ALPHARETTA, GA 30005	111.000			
770-753-4373				05/22/2007 08:29:35 AM Fee: \$26.00
MIN #: 10009890004041070	)8			
VRU Tel.#: 888/679-MERS				
Project #: 708MERS				
Reference #: 708-0195574256 Secondary Reference #: 200706	01 (10048)			
PIN/Tax ID #: <b>R138988</b>	UI (RU45)			
Property Address:				
11309 BURLWOOD DRIVI	र,			
LA PINE, OR 97739	_			
		<b>i F</b> ill I <b>n F</b> i		
	SUBSTITUTION	I OF TDUG		This Space for Recorder's Use Only LL RECONVEYANCE
KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESEN	TS that certai	Deed of Trust	described below provides that the holder of the Note secured
by said Deed of Trust may appoin	t a successor Trustee	e to any Trustee	thereunder appo	ninted and
WHE REAS, the indebtedn	ess secured by said	Deed of Trust h	aving been fully	paid and satisfied:
NOW THEREFORE, M	ortgage Electron	ic Registrati	on Systems, Ir	nc., whose address is 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY
MAC X9901-026, MINNEA	POLIS, MN 5546	<b>57</b> , being the pr	esent legal owner	r and holder of the indebtness secured by said Deed of Trust
does hereby substitute and appoint	t WELLS FARG	O FINANCI	AL NATIONA	AL BANK, A National Banking Association, as
successor Trustee; and,			1 .1	
Beneficiary under said Deed of Tr	USE a request to record	AL BANK, I	inder that certain	Deed of Trust described below, having received from the n secured by said Deed of Trust has been fully paid and
performed, hereby does grant bar	pain, sell and convey	but without a	nat the obligation	varranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally
entitled thereto, all of the estate he	ld by the undersigne	ed in and to said	t below described	d premises by virtue of said Deed of Trust.
Original Borrower(s): JAMI	ES T. ROLLAND	I AND BRE	NDA K. ROL	LANDI, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS
TENANTS BY THE ENT	TIRETY			
Original Trustee: FIRST AN	MERICAN TITL	E		
Original Beneficiary: MOR	<b>FGAGE ELECT</b>	RONIC REC	SISTRATION	SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR BSM
FINANCIAL, L.P. DBA				
Loan Amount: <b>\$115,468.00</b> Date Recorded: <b>6/30/2004</b>		of Deed or True		
Comments:	Book: <b>M04</b>	Ра	ge: 42733	Instrument Number: N/A
and recorded in the official records	of <b>Klamath</b> Cour	nty, State of O	<b>egon</b> affecting F	Real Property and more particularly described on said Deed
of Trust referred to herein	VE the undersigned	he		
WELLS FARGO FINANCIA	I. NATIONAL R.	ANK	MOPTCACE	executed on this date of 05/08/2007.
			HUNIGAGE	ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.
1 - <i>P</i>			Ŷ	
Justice I	ecte		t	uela An
				GREEN
State of GA			VICE	PRESIDENT
County of FULTON				
	before me, the under	signed authorit	v a Notary Bubli	ic duly commissioned, qualified and acting within and for
the aforementioned State and Coun	ty, personally appea	red the within	named LINDA	<b>GREEN</b> and <b>JESSICA LEETE</b> , known to me (or
identified to me on the basis of sati	stactory evidence) the	hat they are the	VICE PRESI	DENT and TITLE OFFICER of MORTGACE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRA	TION SYSTEMS	5. INC. and W	'ELLS FARGO	O FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK respectively
and were duly authorized in their re	espective capacities	to execute the f	oregoing instrum	ent for and in the name and on behalf of said cornerations
or husiness entities and that said or	rporations or busing	na ontition ma	wited the same	nd further stated and acknowledged that they had so signed,

executed and delivered said instrument for the consideration, uses and purposes therein mentioned and set forth. Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

Knetner Halley Notary Public:



Bailey Kirchner NOTARY PUBLIC Fulton County State of Georgia My Commission Expires February 19, 2011

÷.